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  Q1. Do you think New Jersey is going in the right direction, or is it on the wrong track? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid RIGHT DIRECTION 263 36.4 36.4 36.4 

WRONG TRACK 322 44.7 44.7 81.1 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 135 18.7 18.7 99.7 

REFUSE 2 .3 .3 100.0 

Total 722 100.0 100.0  

 

 

 

 
  





 
  Q6. How would you rate Donald Trump’s job performance as president: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Excellent 78 10.8 10.8 10.8 

Good 133 18.4 18.4 29.2 

Fair 134 18.5 18.6 47.8 

Or poor? 367 50.8 50.9 98.7 

NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 8 1.1 1.1 99.7 

REFUSE 2 .3 .3 100.0 

Total 721 99.8 100.0  

Missing System 1 .2   

Total 722 



Q8. In your own words, what is the one main reason you would support legalizing marijuana in 
New Jersey? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 
TAX REVENUES 

87 12.0 24.4 24.4 
SAFER THAN 
ALCOHOL/TOBACCO 39 5.5 11.1 35.5 

SAFER THAN OTHER 
ILLEGAL DRUGS 39 5.4 10.9 46.4 

REDUCE LAW 
ENFORCEMENT/PRISON 
COSTS 

38 5.3 10.8 57.2 

DEPRIVE CRIMINALS OF 
DRUG PROFITS 31 4.2 8.6 65.9 

WOULD CREATE JOBS 
9 1.2 2.5 68.4 

MEDICAL OR HEALTH 
BENEFITS 53 

 



Q9. In your own words, what is the one main reason you would oppose legalizing marijuana in 
New Jersey? 

 Frequency 



Q10. Keeping in mind that all responses are confidential and we do not know your name, which 
of the following statements would best describe the impact legalizing marijuana would have on 

you? You can just say the number of the statement. 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 



 
 
 

Q13. In general, do you think gun control laws should be made more strict, less strict, or kept 
the way they are? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid MORE STRICT 538 74.6 74.6 74.6 

LESS STRICT 32 4.5 4.5 79.1 

KEPT THE WAY THEY ARE 138 19.1 19.1 98.1 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 13 1.7 1.7 99.9 

REFUSE 1 .1 .1 100.0 

Total 722 100.0 100.0  

 

 
Q14. Would you support or would you oppose a federal law banning semi-automatic rifles? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid SUPPORT 539 74.7 74.7 74.7 

OPPOSE 158 21.9 21.9 96.6 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 25 3.4 3.4 100.0 

Total 722 100.0 100.0  

 

 
Q15. Do you support or do you oppose allowing undocumented immigrants brought to this 

country as children to remain in the United States and apply for citizenship? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid SUPPORT 541 74.9 74.9 74.9 



Q16. Which one of the following do you think should happen regarding legal immigration into 
the United States: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid More immigrants should be 

allowed in 

125 17.3 17.3 



 
D1. Which category describes your age: 

 Frequency 



 
D4. Which of the following best describes your highest level of education: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Did not graduate from high 

school 

11 1.5 1.5 1.5 

High school graduate 131 18.2 18.2 19.8 

Some college or associate's 

degree 

202 28.0 28.0 47.7 

A four-year college degree 197 27.3 27.3 75.0 

Or a graduate or 

professional degree? 

178 24.6 24.6 99.6 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 3 .4 .4 100.0 

Total 722 100.0 100.0  

 

 

 

 
D5. Which of the following general categories best represents your household income last year 

before taxes: 

 Frequency Percent 



D6. I'm required to verify: are you: 

 Frequency Percent 


